# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED	08/21/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-Chome		
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	146-8501		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6061040
Patent Number:	6069610
Patent Number:	6313709
Patent Number:	6335735
Patent Number:	6344839
Patent Number:	6456337
Patent Number:	6650792
Patent Number:	6924825
Patent Number:	6970204
Patent Number:	6980258
Patent Number:	7012625
Patent Number:	7092032
Patent Number:	7321401

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0867

500639433

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2693811156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com
Correspondent Name: Terryence F. Chapman
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4056.M0001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terryence F. Chapman

Total Attachments: 3

source=00117419#page1.tif source=00117419#page2.tif source=00117419#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0868

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office, FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED (hereinafter
referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the following United States
Patents.

REEL/FRAME	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	INVENTORS	TITLE
8260/0573	6 061 040	05-09-2000	Junichi ONODERA, Masamichi NAKAJIMA, Asao KOSAKAI, Masayuki KOBAYASHI, Hayato DENDA, Seiji MATSUNAGA, Toru AIDA	DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR DISPLAY DEVICE
7783/0843	6 069 610	05-30-2000	Hayato DENDA, Masamichi NAKAJIMA, Asao KOSAKAI, Junichi ONODERA, Masayuki KOBAYASHI, Seiji MATSUNAGA,	DRIVE FOR A DISPLAY DEVICE
11165/0855	6 313 709	11-06-2001	Eizo NISHIMURA, Masamichi NAKAJIMA,	PHASE-LOCKED LOOP
10432/0399	6 335 735	01-01-2002	Hayato DENDA, Masamichi NAKAJIMA, Masayuki KOBAYASHI	DYNAMIC IMAGE CORRECTION METHOD AND DYNAMIC IMAGE CORRECTION CIRCUIT FOR DISPLAY

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0869

REEL/FRAME	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	INVENTORS	TITLE
8895/0982	6 344 839	02-05-2002	Hayato DENDA, Masamichi NAKAJIMA, Asao KOSAKAI, Junichi ONODERA, Masayuki KOBAYASHI, Seiji MATSUNAGA	DRIVE METHOD AND DRIVE CIRCUIT OF DISPLAY DEVICE
10314/0507	6 456 337	09-24-2002	Masayuki KOBAYASHI, Masamichi NAKAJIMA, Hayato DENDA	MOVING IMAGE CORRECTING CIRCUIT FOR DISPLAY DEVICE
10973/0349	6 650 792	11-18-2003	Toru AIDA, Masamichi NAKAJIMA, Masayuki KOBAYASHI, Junichi ONODERA, Hideyuki OHMORI	IMAGE PROCESSOR
013283/0091	6 924 825	08-02-2005	Masayuki BANNAI	CONTRAST ADJUSTING CIRCUIT
011889/0268	6 970 204	11-29-2005	Toru AIDA, Hideyuki OHMORI	IMAGE MAGNIFYING CIRCUIT
012920/0540	6 980 258	12-27-2005	Seiji MATSUNAGA	METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR EMPHASIZING CONTOUR
011337/0266	7 012 625	03-14-2006	Masayuki KOBAYASHI, Masamichi NAKAJIMA	IMAGE QUALITY CORRECTING CIRCUIT
013355/0054	7 092 032	08-15-2006	Seiji MATSUNAGA, Junichi ONODERA, Makoto IKEDA	SCANNING CONVERSION CIRCUIT
015997/0744	7 321 401	01-22-2008	Toru AIDA, Seiji MATSUNAGA, Junichi ONODERA	CONTOUR EMPHASIZING CIRCUIT

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0870 WHEREAS CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA, having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-Chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146-8501, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2/th day of August, 2008, at kawasaki-shi kanagawa-ken Japan.

Signed in the Presence of

FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED

: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Mitsuniro Olshi

Title: President

Date: August 21, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 09/05/2008**